

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.8

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).340/2016

INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS' FEDERATION OF INDIA AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief
and permission to file lengthy list of dates and office report)

Date : 18/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Suman Gupta, Adv.
Mr. R. P. Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Tag with C.P.(C) No.532 of 2013 in W.P.(C) No.631 of
2004.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
SANJAY KUMAR
Date: 2016.07.18
17:02:17 IST
Reason: