

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 340/2016

INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS FEDERATION OF INDIA
& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 3/2016 - GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 2104/2018 IN CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 532/2013 IN W.P.
(C) NO. 631/2004 (PIL-W)
(FOR ADMISSION)

CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 677/2019 IN W.P.(C) NO. 631/2004 (PIL-W)
(FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 27-09-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K. Rungta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R. P. Gupta, AOR

Mr. Sravan Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Hitendra Nath Rath, Adv.
Mr. Amit K. Nain, AOR

Mr. Prashant Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Suyash Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. Nikita Capoor, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. P. Srinivas Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kr. Misra, AAG
Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya, AOR
Mr. Anil Kumar Verma, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Shashank, Adv.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
Ms. Saudamini Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Snidha Mehra, Adv.
Mr. Chakitan V.S. Papta, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. Vinay Garg, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(S).340/2016

Let the counter affidavit be filed within three weeks.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within 15 days
thereafter.

List after six weeks.

CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 2104/2018 IN CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 532/2013
IN W.P.(C) NO. 631/2004

List after six weeks.

CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 677/2019 IN W.P.(C) NO. 631/2004

Issue notice.

Personal presence of the alleged contemnor(s) need not be
insisted at this stage.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER