

ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.4

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 340/2016

INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS FEDERATION OF INDIA
 THROUGH DR. MADHU SUDAN DIXIT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA MINISTRY OF HUMAN
 RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT SECRETARY

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 3/2016 - GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 2104/2018 in CONMT.PET.(C) No. 532/2013 In W.P.
 (C) No. 631/2004 (PIL-W)
 (FOR ADMISSION)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 677/2019 in W.P.(C) No. 631/2004 (PIL-W)
 (FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 13-11-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Mehul M. Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. R. P. Gupta, AOR

Mr. Sravan Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Amit K. Nain, AOR

Mr. Prashant Shukla, Adv.
 Mr. Jahar Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Suyash Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, Solicitor General
 Mr. K. M. Nataraj, ASG
 Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, Adv.
 Mr. Kanu Agrawal, Adv.
 Ms. Vinu Agarwal, Adv.
 Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya, AOR
Mr. Anil Kumar Verma, Adv.

Mr. Vinay Garg, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner seeking adjournment for filing rejoinder affidavit.

List after three weeks.

Issue notice in Contempt Petition (C) No. 2104 of 2018 in Contempt Petition (C) No. 532 of 2013 in W.P. (C) No. 631 of 2004.

Personal presence of the alleged contemnor(s) not to be insisted at this stage.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
BRANCH OFFICER