

ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.3

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 340/2016

INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS FEDERATION OF INDIA
THROUGH DR. MADHU SUDAN DIXIT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 3/2016 - GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 2104/2018 in CONMT.PET.(C) No. 532/2013 In W.P.
(C) No. 631/2004 (PIL-W)

IA No. 135834/2019 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 677/2019 in W.P.(C) No. 631/2004 (PIL-W)

Date : 20-02-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

Counsel for the
parties

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R. P. Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Swati Arya, Adv.

Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Prastut Kumar Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. P. Srinivas Reddy, Adv.
M/S. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR

Mr. K. M. Nataraj, ASG
Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, Adv.
Mr. Kanu Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv.

Mr. A. K. Mishra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Krishnanand Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Sravan Kumar, Adv.
Mr. R. Balaji, Adv.
Mr. Amit Nain, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Suyash Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr. Girdhar Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Jha, Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Amit K. Nain, AOR
Mr. R. P. Gupta, AOR
Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, AOR

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR
Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR

Mr. Vinay Garg, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by learned counsel for the
petitioner seeking adjournment.

List on 25.02.2020.

There shall be no further adjournment in the matter.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
BRANCH OFFICER